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Class Name Nat. Email 

Four-in-hand – horses Boyd Exell AUS boyd@boydexell.com 

Four-in-hand – horses Koos de Ronde NED koosderonde@live.nl 

Four-in-hand – horses Glenn Geerts BEL geerts_glenn@hotmail.com 

Four-in-hand – horses René Poensgen GER rp@poensgen-brot.de 

Pair – horses Frank Grimonprez FRA fgrimonprez@log.fr 

Pair – horses Martin Hölle HUN hollemartin@gastland.hu 

Pair – horses Jacob Arnold USA jarnold@hermitagefarm.com 

Single – horses Maria Henriksson NOR Mhhest@outlook.com 

Single – horses Kelly Houtappels-Bruder CAN kelly@houtappels.com 

Single – horses Bartlomej Kwiatek POL Bartek@kwiatekteam.com 

Ponies Rosanna Walters-Symons GBR rosannaws@me.com 

Ponies Lea Schmidlin SUI lea.schmidlin@gmx.ch 

Ponies Maria Buchwald DEN mariabuchwald1@gmail.com 

Para Jacques Poppen NED jacques@addwork.nl 

FEI Athletes Rep. Franz Schiltz LUX franz.schiltz@schiltz.lu 

 


